specifications, and directions and Contractor’s scope of work dated December 4, 2025. 

2. Compensation:  For the above described work as and when satisfactorily 

performed, Owner agrees to pay Contractor by monthly progress payments for the total sum of six 

thousand five hundred dollars ($6,500.00).  Contractor is solely responsible for submission of 

monthly detailed invoices outlining the work performed and the payment due from City, terms net 

thirty (30) days.  Owner will withhold ten percent (10%) retainage until final acceptance.  

Contractor will furnish Owner with partial lien waivers on Owner’s forms with each draw request.